

Public Meeting

Wednesday, November 14, 2012 Monongalia County Courthouse Courtroom 1, Third Floor 6:00pm until 8:00pm

For More Information:

- Questions can be directed to:
 Chet Parsons, URS Corporation
 (304) 212-5752 or email at
 chet.parsons@urs.com
- Check us out on the web: www.planmoncounty.com
- Follow us on Facebook:

Look for the Plan Mon County page

Project Sponsors

Monongalia County Commission

Are you concerned about how Monongalia County grows? We need your help!

The Monongalia County Planning Commission has initiated the Monongalia County Comprehensive Plan for the four established Planning Districts in the central and eastern parts of the county.

The purpose of the study is to prepare an action plan to address Monongalia County's existing and future planning needs. These needs may include land use, transportation, water & sewer, environmental protection, or many other categories.

The second public informational meeting will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2012 at the Monongalia County Courthouse from 6 pm until 8 pm.

Monongalia County Planning Commission

Project Manager: Richard Wood, Director of Planning

Please come and share your desires for how our community grows! We look forward to providing an overview of the study recommendations and get your feedback.

The information that the Planning Commission gathers through this meeting will be critical to confirming the direction of the comprehensive plan.

82 Hart Field Road, Morgantown, WV 25305 Tel 304-291-9570 Fax 304-291-9573 w

www.planmoncounty.com